
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

B

C

D

87654321

D

C

B

A

-
+

1
2

3

U1A

LM833

+

-5

6
7

U1B

LM833

8
4

U1C

LM833

-
+

1
2

3

U10A

TL072 +

-5

6
7U10B

TL072

8
4

U10C

TL072

R85

10K

R
84

2.
2K

R76
47K

R77
10K

R74 10K

R73 10K

R72

560R

R75

560R
R87

10K

R88

10K

R70

10K

R68
47K

R
71

1k

R82

1K

R
81

10
K

R83

1K

C56 33p

C34

10U

C55

10u

1

3

2
SK5

DI XLR

2
1

3

S2A

5
4

6

S2B

C37

1u

R
86

10
K

C40

10u

C41

10u

R80

47K

C38
33p

C35
100n

C36
100n

C42
100n

C43
100n

CN5

CN6

FROM PWR

21

34SK6

21

34SK3

22 11

33
44

SK1

21

34SK4

CN1

CN2

CN3
R79

1K

GND

GND

GND

PRE_EQ

POST_EQ

+15v

-15v

GND

FX_SND
SEND RETURNEFFECTS

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND GND

LINE IN
LINE OUT

TO AMP

TO AMP

ANALOG OUTPUT 
LEVEL CONTROL
ON FRONT BOARD

GND

POST_EQ

PRE_EQ

FX_SND

-15V

+15V

GND

CONNECTOR
FROM FRONT BOARD

1-

1+
2+

2-

J1

SPEAKON

1-

1+
2+

2-

J2

SPEAKON

GND

P1

SP1+

P2

SP1-

P3

SP2+

P4

SP2-

J15

J14

LITTLE GIANT 1000
J14,J15

Little Giant 350 R80
22K

Little Giant 350/1000
Titel

Size
A3

Model No:
Little Giant 350/1000

Revision
VER080222

Date: 23-May-2008 Sheet 1of1
File: Little Giant BACK BOARD.sch Drawn By: Jian Li


